
 
 
 
 
 

Public Notice  
 

 Council Meeting Dates 2025 
 

It is hereby notified for public information in accordance with section 5.4(a) of the 
Local Government Act, that the Ordinary Council Meetings scheduled for 2025 are; 

 
• Thursday 20 February 2025 
• Thursday 20 March 2025 
• Wednesday 16 April 2025 
• Thursday 15 May 2025 
• Thursday 19 June 2025 
• Thursday 17 July 2025 
• Thursday 21 August 2025 
• Thursday 18 September 2025 
• Thursday 16 October 2025 
• Thursday 20 November 2025 
• Thursday 18 December 2025 

 
These meetings will be held in the Council Chambers at the Shire Administration 
Office, 54 Johnson Street, Bruce Rock commencing at 3.00pm. 
 
 
___________________ 
Mark Furr 
Chief Executive Officer  
Shire of Bruce Rock  

                                                                            
 
                                                                                   
                                                                                                  
                                                                                  
  
  


